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(c) Itanks have been advised to strengthen their monitoring and control system and vigilance machinery and award deterrent punishment to the staff found Riu'lty.

Introduction of automatic licensing system

396, DR. C. SILVERA: Will the Minister of   COMMERCE    be pleased to
state1.

(a) wtoether it is a fact that the Indian Couw.il at Small and Medium Exporters has uigal Government to do away with the suppleinintary licensing system and introduce omatic licensing system procedure to facilitate the 'actual users to obtain basic
Import material;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof; and

(c) what action Government have takeai thsreon and by when it is likely to be intro luced and the items to be covered under the ;
system?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE (SHRI
ARIUN SINGH); (a) No. Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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Malpractices in the New India Assurance

Co. Ltd.       Allahabad unit.

309.        SHRI      SATYA     PRAKASH
vlALAMYA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) A nether Government have received any complaints from the National Federation ot General Insurance Employees Union, Allahabad Branch regarding malpractices and corruption prevailing at Allahabad Unit of the New India Assu-rance Company Limited (a subsidiary of the General insurance
Corporation); and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof and whether any inquiry has been instituted in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHAN POOJARI): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Government received some re-presentalions|complaints from the New India
Assurance Company Limited Employees
Onion (affiliated to National Federation ot the General Insurance Employees Union), Allahabad; making demands like job rotation, overtime payment, enhancement ot Daily Allowance, etc., and also about certain alleged malpractices prevalent nt Allahabad Unit of New India AstfuiUHH' Company Ltd.
The allegations we»* at r substantiated on enquiry.

Unearthing of Black Money

310. SHRI SATYA PRAKASH MAL-
AVIYA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) what steps Government have taken to unearth black money during the months of Aligns^ September and October, 1985;
and

(b) what is the quantum of black money unearthed during the above period and from whom unearthed with details?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAN-
ARDHAN POOJARI); (a) and (b) On the basis of enquiries made and/or other information available with them, the competent income-tax authorities carry out survey and search operations to unearth black money from time to time. The number of search operations carried out during the months of August, September and October, 1985 is  as under:

Keeping in view the large number of cases, it is not practicable to furnish details of each and every case. However, if the Hon'ble Member desires to know the details °f some particular case, the same can be furnished.

Recovery of excise duty from M/s.
National Tobacco Company, Calcutta

311. SHRI SATYA PRAKASH MAL-
AVIYA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstayed Question 732 given in the Rajya Sabha on th
30th July, 1985 and state:

(a) whether adjudication proceedings regarding the recovery of about Rs. 4.08

